

- 1.1 moves to amend the H0956DE4 amendment to H.F. No. 956, the
1.2 second engrossment, as follows:
- 1.3 Page 11, lines 5 and 6, delete the new language
- 1.4 Page 11, delete section 11
- 1.5 Page 12, line 4, delete "subdivisions 3 and 4a" and insert "subdivision 3"
- 1.6 Page 12, lines 4, 7, 17, 19, 20, and 23, before "utility" insert "public"
- 1.7 Page 12, line 26, delete everything after "commission" and insert a period
- 1.8 Page 12, delete line 27
- 1.9 Page 12, line 30, delete everything after "commission" and insert "is"
- 1.10 Page 12, delete line 31
- 1.11 Page 12, line 32, delete "cooperatives are" and delete "net metered facilities"
- 1.12 Page 12, line 33, delete everything before "qualifying"
- 1.13 Page 12, line 34, before "utility's" insert "public" and delete "or cooperative's"
- 1.14 Page 13, delete line 1 and insert "a public utility's obligation to offer net"
- 1.15 Page 13, lines 2, 9, and 16, delete "or governing body"
- 1.16 Page 13, line 5, delete everything after the period
- 1.17 Page 13, delete lines 6 and 7
- 1.18 Page 13, line 8, delete everything before "In"
- 1.19 Page 14, line 21, delete everything after "Minnesota" and insert a period
- 1.20 Page 14, delete lines 22 and 23
- 1.21 Page 17, line 14, before "a" insert "with"
- 1.22 Page 17, line 30, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.23 Page 17, delete lines 31 and 32
- 1.24 Page 19, line 6, delete everything after "utility" and insert "as defined in section
1.25 216B.02, subdivision 4."
- 1.26 Page 19, delete line 7
- 1.27 Page 22, line 6, delete "Department of Commerce" and insert "commission"

- 2.1 Page 29, delete section 35
- 2.2 Page 30, line 14, delete "(a)"
- 2.3 Page 30, delete lines 16 to 21
- 2.4 Page 30, lines 24, 25, 26, 28, and 29, before "utility" insert "public"
- 2.5 Page 30, line 30, before "utility's" insert "public"
- 2.6 Page 30, delete lines 33 and 34
- 2.7 Page 31, delete lines 1 and 2
- 2.8 Page 31, line 3, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)" and before "utility" insert "public"
- 2.9 Page 31, line 5, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
- 2.10 Page 31, lines 22 and 26, before "utility's" insert "public"
- 2.11 Page 31, line 24, before "utility" insert "public"
- 2.12 Page 32, delete subdivision 6
- 2.13 Page 32, line 2, before "utilities" insert "public"
- 2.14 Page 32, line 11, before "utility" insert "public"
- 2.15 Page 32, line 17, delete "216C.411" and insert "216C.412"
- 2.16 Page 33, line 16, delete "216C.413" and insert "216C.417"
- 2.17 Page 33, line 21, delete "216C.413" and insert "216C.417"
- 2.18 Page 34, lines 4 and 13, delete "216C.411" and insert "216C.413"
- 2.19 Page 34, line 28, delete "216C.415" and insert "216C.417"
- 2.20 Page 36, line 12, delete "216C.413" and insert "216C.415"
- 2.21 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.22 Amend the title accordingly